MPs - Summer 2024

(Weighted, ranked)

Table 1168

EG.1 Which of these specific types of information, if any, most influence your view of how the economy is doing?

Base : All MPs asked

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e - z/f/g - z/h/i/j/k/Um/n - z/olp - z/q/r
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
[Fieldwork Dates : July 22nd - 30th September 2024[

[Respondent Type : MPsll

[ISource : Ipsos MORI (JN: 24-004015-01)[1

@
Party English Region Deprivation Election Unwtd total
TotalMPs Conservative Labour LibDem North Midlands South Most Least Re-elected Newly-elected
z a b c h i i o} p q r
Unweighted Total 139 24 89 20 35 28 57 34 47 56 83 139
Weighted Total 139 27** 90* 16** 36* 28** 56* 35* 47* 58* 81* 139
Level of inflation/prices are going up 119 25 78 11 30 25 48 29 39 51 68 118
85 92 87 70 83 86 85 82 84 87 84 85
Nationalincome/GDP 91 18 60 10 20 16 40 21 32 30 61 91
66 67 66 65 57 57 72 59 69 52 75 65
q Zq
Levels of unemployment 91 20 57 8 26 19 31 26 28 37 53 90
65 75 63 50 72 67 55 74 61 65 66 65
i
Interest rates 87 19 57 8 19 20 37 23 26 39 48 86
62 71 63 50 52 72 66 65 56 68 59 62
Whether high street shops are doing well 61 12 37 8 13 13 25 14 25 26 35 61
44 46 40 50 38 46 45 42 53 44 43 44
Strength of the pound sterling 34 12 16 3 12 2 13 10 11 18 16 33
24 46 18 20 34 8 24 30 23 31 19 24
b
House prices 29 6 21 2 8 6 13 13 8 13 16 29
21 21 24 15 23 21 23 39 17 23 20 21
zp

Whether government debt is going up or down 29 11 12 4 7 3 13 7 11 18 12 29



21 42 13 25 20 11 23 21 24 30 14 21

br zr

Other 3 0 2 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 3 3
2 - 2 5 6 - 3 - 3 2

None of these 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don't pay much attention to news on the economy/go more on my own experienci 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
1 - - - - - - - 1

Any mentions 139 27 90 16 36 28 56 35 47 58 81 139
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Total mentions 544 124 340 56 136 107 221 144 182 233 312 541
Average mentions 3.92 4.63 3.76 3.5 3.82 3.75 3.96 4.14 3.89 4.03 3.84 3.89

MPs - Summer 2024

(Weighted, ranked)

Table 1169

EG.2a For each pair of statements about economic growth, please indicate whether you agree more with statement A or statement B, if either, using the categories on this card.

A) Economic growth does more harm than good
B) Economic growth does more good than harm

Base : All MPs asked

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e - z/f/g - z/h/i/j/k/Um/n - z/olp - z/q/r
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
[Fieldwork Dates : July 22nd - 30th September 2024[

[Respondent Type : MPsll

[ISource : Ipsos MORI (JN: 24-004015-01)[1

@
Party English Region Deprivation Election Unwtd total
TotalMPs Conservative Labour LibDem North Midlands South Most Least Re-elected Newly-elected
z a b c h i j 0 p q r
Unweighted Total 110 20 68 17 29 22 44 28 37 49 61 110

Weighted Total 110 22** 69* 14** 30** 22%* 43* 29** 37* 50* 59* 110



Strongly agree more with 'A' (2) 9 2 5 2 2 2 4 2 2 6 3 9

8 10 7 12 7 10 8 7 5 11 5 8

Tend to agree more with 'A' (1) 5 1 2 2 0 3 2 1 1 3 2 5
4 5 3 12 - 13 4 6 3 5

Agree with 'A' and 'B' equally (0) 6 0 3 1 2 0 2 0 2 3 3 6
5 - 4 6 7 - 4 - 5 6 5 5

Tend to agree more with 'B' (-1) 30 2 19 6 9 5 10 5 11 13 17 31
27 10 28 41 31 23 23 18 30 26 29 28

Strongly agree more with 'B' (-2) 60 17 40 4 16 12 26 20 21 26 35 59
55 75 57 29 55 54 60 72 57 51 59 54

Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Agree more with 'A’ 14 3 7 3 2 5 6 3 3 9 5 14
12 15 10 24 7 23 13 11 7 18 8 13

Agree more with 'B' 90 19 59 10 26 17 36 25 32 39 52 90
82 85 85 71 86 77 83 89 87 76 87 82

Net agree more with ‘A’ -77 -16 -52 -6 -24 -12 -30 -22 -30 -30 -47 -76
-70 -70 -75 -47 -79 -55 -70 -79 -80 -59 -79 -69

Mean score -1.17 -1.35 -1.25 -0.65 -1.28 -0.99 -1.21 -1.43 -1.32 -0.98 -1.32 -1.15
Standard deviation 1.22 1.34 1.16 1.38 1.1 1.43 1.25 1.17 1.05 1.37 1.06 1.23
Standard error 0.116 0.301 0.141 0.334 0.204 0.304 0.189 0.22 0.173 0.196 0.136 0.117
Error variance 0.014 0.09 0.02 0.112 0.041 0.093 0.036 0.049 0.03 0.038 0.019 0.014

MPs - Summer 2024

(Weighted, ranked)

Table 1170

EG.2b For each pair of statements about economic growth, please indicate whether you agree more with statement A or statement B, if either, using the categories on this card.

A) More focus should be placed on protecting the environment, even if that harms economic growth
B) More focus should be placed on economic growth, even if that comes at the expense of protecting the environment

Base : All MPs asked

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e - z/f/g - z/h/i/j/k/Um/n - z/olp - z/q/r
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
[Fieldwork Dates : July 22nd - 30th September 2024[

[Respondent Type : MPsll



[ISource : Ipsos MORI (JN: 24-004015-01)[1

@
Party English Region Deprivation Election Unwtd total
TotalMPs Conservative Labour LibDem North Midlands South Most Least Re-elected Newly-elected
z a b c h i i o} p q r
Unweighted Total 110 20 68 17 29 22 44 28 37 49 61 110
Weighted Total 110 22** 69* 14** 30** 22** 43* 29** 37* 50* 59* 110
Strongly agree more with 'A' (2) 13 1 7 4 2 4 5 3 4 5 8 14
12 5 10 29 7 17 12 11 10 10 14 13
Tend to agree more with 'A' (1) 44 11 25 3 12 8 17 9 14 20 24 43
40 50 37 24 41 38 40 32 39 40 40 39
Agree with'A" and 'B' equally (0) 25 4 16 4 6 6 11 9 7 12 13 25
23 20 24 29 21 27 24 32 19 23 22 23
g
Tend to agree more with 'B' (-1) 23 4 16 2 7 4 8 6 10 11 12 23
21 20 24 18 24 19 19 21 27 21 21 21
Strongly agree more with 'B' (-2) 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 2
2 5 1- - - 2 2
Don't know 3 0 3 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 3
3 - 4 - - 4 2 3
g
Agree more with 'A' 57 12 33 7 14 12 22 12 18 25 32 57
52 55 47 53 48 55 52 43 49 49 54 52
Agree more with 'B' 25 6 17 2 8 4 9 6 11 12 13 25
23 25 25 18 27 19 21 21 30 24 23 23
Net agree more with 'A’ 32 7 15 5 6 8 13 6 7 13 18 32
29 30 22 35 21 36 31 22 19 26 31 29
Mean score 0.4 0.3 0.32 0.65 0.25 0.53 0.42 0.34 0.26 0.35 0.44 0.41
Standard deviation 1.02 1.03 1.02 1.12 1.04 1 1.03 0.96 1.08 1.01 1.04 1.03
Standard error 0.099 0.23 0.126 0.273 0.196 0.214 0.157 0.185 0.179 0.148 0.134 0.099
Error variance 0.01 0.053 0.016 0.074 0.038 0.046 0.025 0.034 0.032 0.022 0.018 0.01

MPs - Summer 2024
(Weighted, ranked)



Table 1171
EG.2c For each pair of statements about economic growth, please indicate whether you agree more with statement A or statement B, if either, using the categories on this card.

A) Britain should allow as much immigration as the economy needs to support growth
B) There should be strict limits on immigration into Britain even if that harms growth

Base : AlL MPs asked

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e - z/f/g - z/h/i/j/k/Um/n - z/olp - z/q/r
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
[Fieldwork Dates : July 22nd - 30th September 2024[

[Respondent Type : MPsll

[ISource : Ipsos MORI (JN: 24-004015-01)[1

@
Party English Region Deprivation Election Unwtd total
TotalMPs Conservative Labour LibDem North Midlands South Most Least Re-elected Newly-elected
z a b c h i i o} p q r
Unweighted Total 110 20 68 17 29 22 44 28 37 49 61 110
Weighted Total 110 22** 69* 14** 30** 22** 43* 29** 37* 50* 59* 110
Strongly agree more with 'A' (2) 25 2 17 4 4 7 10 5 7 9 16 26
23 10 25 29 14 32 24 18 20 18 28 24
Tend to agree more with 'A' (1) 42 7 26 6 12 9 12 10 13 21 22 43
39 30 38 47 41 41 28 36 34 41 37 39
Agree with 'A' and 'B' equally (0) 13 3 9 1 5 3 5 7 5 6 7 13
12 15 13 6 17 13 12 25 14 13 12 12
Tend to agree more with 'B' (-1) 18 4 12 2 6 2 8 4 5 6 12 18
17 20 18 12 21 9 19 14 14 12 20 16
Strongly agree more with 'B' (-2) 8 6 2 1 2 0 6 1 5 7 1 8
8 25 3 6 7 - 15 14 15 2 7
br z zr
Don't know 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
2 - 3 - - 5 2 2
Agree more with ‘A’ 68 9 44 10 16 16 22 15 20 30 38 69
62 40 63 76 55 73 52 53 55 59 64 63



Agree more with 'B' 27 10 14 2 8 2 14 5 11 13 13 26

24 45 21 18 28 9 33 18 29 27 22 24
Net agree more with 'A’ 41 -1 29 8 8 14 8 10 10 16 25 43

37 -5 43 59 27 64 19 35 26 32 42 39
Mean score 0.54 -0.2 0.67 0.82 0.33 1.01 0.29 0.51 0.33 0.36 0.69 0.56
Standard deviation 1.24 14 1.14 1.19 1.18 0.95 1.42 1.1 1.37 1.33 1.15 1.23
Standard error 0.12 0.312 0.14 0.29 0.219 0.206 0.217 0.211 0.228 0.192 0.149 0.119
Error variance 0.014 0.097 0.02 0.084 0.048 0.043 0.047 0.045 0.052 0.037 0.022 0.014

MPs - Summer 2024

(Weighted, ranked)

Table 1172

EG.2d For each pair of statements about economic growth, please indicate whether you agree more with statement A or statement B, if either, using the categories on this card.

A) Redistributing money between people is more important than growing the economy overall
B) Growing the overall economy is more important than redistributing money between people

Base : AlL MPs asked

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e - z/f/g - z/h/i/j/k/Um/n - z/olp - z/q/r
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
[Fieldwork Dates : July 22nd - 30th September 2024[

[Respondent Type : MPsll

[ISource : Ipsos MORI (JN: 24-004015-01)[1

@
Party English Region Deprivation Election Unwtd total
TotalMPs Conservative Labour LibDem North Midlands South Most Least Re-elected Newly-elected
z a b c h i i o} p q r
Unweighted Total 110 20 68 17 29 22 44 28 37 49 61 110
Weighted Total 110 22** 69* 14** 30** 22** 43* 29** 37* 50* 59* 110
Strongly agree more with 'A' (2) 15 2 8 2 4 3 4 4 6 10 5 15
13 10 12 18 14 13 9 14 16 20 8 14
r
Tend to agree more with 'A' (1) 22 1 14 5 5 4 8 6 3 8 14 23
20 5 21 35 17 19 18 21 8 16 24 21
p
Agree with'A" and 'B' equally (0) 30 1 24 4 9 5 12 8 9 11 20 31

28 5 35 29 31 22 27 28 25 21 33 28



Tend to agree more with 'B' (-1) 24 6 16 2
22 25 24 18
Strongly agree more with 'B' (-2) 18 12 6 0
17 55 9 -
br
Don't know 0 0 0 0
Agree more with 'A’ 37 3 22 7
33 15 32 53
k
Agree more with 'B' 43 18 22 2
39 80 32 18
Net agree more with 'A’ -6 -15 0 5
-5 -65 0 35
Mean score -0.09 -1.1 0.03 0.53
k
Standard deviation 1.28 1.33 1.13 1.02
Standard error 0.122 0.297 0.137 0.246
Error variance 0.015 0.088 0.019 0.061

MPs - Summer 2024
(Weighted, ranked)
Table 1173

24

14

31

11
38

-2
-8
-0.08

1.26
0.234
0.055

32

15

32

10
47

-3
-15
-0.16

1.29
0.275
0.075

10
23

10
23

12
27

20
46

-8
-19
-0.33

1.27
0.191
0.036

EG.2e For each pair of statements about economic growth, please indicate whether you agree more with statement A or statement B, if either, using the categories on this card.

A) More focus should be placed on improving the economy of specific regions and nations in the UK
B) More focus should be placed on improving UK economy as a whole

Base : AlL MPs asked

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e - z/f/g - z/h/i/j/k/Um/n - z/olp - z/q/r
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
[Fieldwork Dates : July 22nd - 30th September 2024[

[Respondent Type : MPsll

[ISource : Ipsos MORI (JN: 24-004015-01)[1

Party

TotalMPs Conservative Labour Lib Dem
z a b [«

English Region

North

h

Midlands South

J

6 9
21 24
4 10
15 27
0 0
10 9
36 23
10 19
36 51
0 -10
0 -28
-0.01 -0.39
1.28 1.39
0.242 0.228
0.058 0.052
Deprivation
Most Least
0 p

0
0

Election

Re-elected
q

10
19

12
24

18
36

22
43

1.46
.209
.044

15
25

11

19
32

21
35

1.11
0.142
0.02

24
22

17
15

38
35

41
37

1.27
0.121
0.015

Unwtd total

Newly-elected

r



Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Strongly agree more with 'A' (2)

Tend to agree more with 'A' (1)

Agree with 'A' and 'B' equally (0)

Tend to agree more with 'B' (-1)

Strongly agree more with 'B' (-2)

Don't know

Agree more with 'A’

Agree more with 'B'

Net agree more with 'A’

Mean score

Standard deviation
Standard error
Error variance

MPs - Summer 2024
(Weighted, ranked)
Table 1177

110
110
26
24

jkp
28
25

14
13

32
29

10
10

54
49

42
38

12
11
0.25

jk
1.35
0.129
0.017

20**

20

35

25

1.31
0.294
0.086

69*

68

20
29

15
22

11
16

18
26

36
51

22
32

13
19
0.43

1.32
0.16
0.026

17

147

35

12

41

1.15
0.28
0.078

29
30**

10

34

31

14

10

11

19
65

21

13
44
0.67

1.35
0.251
0.063

22
20**

28

28

12
55

40

15

0.34

1.43

0.304
0.092

EG.3 Which two or three options on this list do you think would make the biggest improvement to Britain's economic growth over the next five years?

Base : All MPs asked

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e - z/f/g - z/h/i/j/k/Um/n - z/olp - z/q/r

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

[Fieldwork Dates : July 22nd - 30th September 2024[

[Respondent Type : MPsll

43*

zk

zk

44

11
25

11

21

48

12

12
29

26
60

-13
-31
-0.39

1.12
0.169
0.029

28
29**

10

36

11

21

21

11

13

46

32

14

0.38

1.45
0.275
0.075

37*

37

11

14

37

13

11
30

18
48

14
39

10
0.13

1.22
0.2
0.04

50*

49

12
24

13
26

13
25

15

25
50

20
40

10
0.19

1.45
0.207
0.043

59*

61

14
23

15

25

15

19
32

28
48

22
37

11
0.3

1.28
0.163
0.027

110
110
26
24

28
25

14
13

32
29

10

54
49

42
38

12
11
0.25

1.34
0.128
0.016



[ISource : Ipsos MORI (JN: 24-004015-01)[1

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Getting closer to the European Union to make it easier for Britain to do business w

Making it easier to build new national infrastructure projects in Britain e.g. transpi

Making it easier to build more housing including easing restrictions on where horr

Improving local public transport including the condition of roads, buses, trains an

Improving the quality of education for children (i.e. primary and secondary school

Improving access to high-quality skills training

Encouraging UK businesses to invest more in new technology, buildings and macl

Attracting investment from overseas companies into Britain

Improving public services including the NHS

Supporting the creation of jobs and job opportunities

Changing immigration to make it easier for businesses to fill job vacancies

@
Party English Region Deprivation Election Unwtd total
TotalMPs Conservative Labour LibDem North Midlands South Most Least Re-elected Newly-elected
z a b c h i i o} p q r
117 21 72 20 32 23 46 30 40 51 66 117
116 24** 73* 16** 33* 23** 45* 31** 40* 53* 64* 117
54 1 38 12 14 8 23 13 17 20 34 56
46 5 51 75 43 34 51 43 43 37 53 48
74 11 53 7 26 16 22 20 25 28 46 74
64 48 72 45 81 66 50 67 63 54 72 63
j z zjk zq
29 2 22 3 9 6 11 10 9 11 18 29
25 10 31 20 27 26 24 33 22 21 27 25
g
19 4 9 4 8 4 5 5 7 9 9 19
16 19 13 25 25 17 12 17 17 17 15 16
13 3 6 4 0 3 9 1 3 5 8 14
12 14 8 25 - 13 21 3 8 10 13 12
h zhk
36 12 18 4 11 9 11 8 16 23 13 35
31 52 25 25 35 40 25 27 40 43 20 30
r zr
33 17 11 3 5 5 19 6 17 19 14 32
28 71 15 20 16 21 42 20 44 37 22 27
b zhk z
23 10 13 0 6 2 13 5 10 12 11 22
20 43 18 - 19 9 29 17 25 22 18 19
32 0 23 9 6 9 11 10 7 13 19 34
28 - 32 55 19 38 25 33 18 24 30 29
20 7 12 1 6 5 4 7 4 8 11 19
17 29 17 5 19 22 10 23 11 16 18 16
3 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 2 2 1 3



Improving wages and rights for workers 12
10 -
p

Other 0
None of these 0
Don't know 0
Any mentions 116

100
Total mentions 347
Average mentions 2.98

MPs - Summer 2024
(Weighted, ranked)
Table 1178

24
100

68
2.9

12
17

73
100

219

0 4

- 12
0 0

0 0

0 0

16 33

100 100

48 97

3 2,97

EG.4 For each of the following, do you think decisions should be taken nationally for England as a whole or locally by the council or group of local councils together (e.g. a City Region

or Combined Authority) and/or other relevant local body (e.g. a local council, an elected Mayor)?

1) Health and social care services

Base : AlL MPs asked

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e - z/f/g - z/h/i/j/k/Um/n - z/olp - z/q/r
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
[Fieldwork Dates : July 22nd - 30th September 2024[

[Respondent Type : MPsll

[ISource : Ipsos MORI (JN: 24-004015-01)[1

Party

TotalMPs Conservative Labour

z a
Unweighted Total 97
Weighted Total 97* 25**
Decisions are better made nationally 19

19

22

32

b
57
58*
9
16

English Region

LibDem North

[+ h
18 30
14** 31**
2 4
11 13

3 2 5 1 5 7 12
13 5 17 10 11 10
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 45 31 40 53 64 117
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
70 133 92 117 155 192 349
3 2.97 3 2.97 2.96 3 2.98
Deprivation Election Unwtd total
Midlands South Most Least Re-elected Newly-elected
i j 0 p q r
22 45 26 33 43 54 97
22%* 44* 27** 33* 45* 52* 97*
5 9 5 6 9 10 18
24 21 19 17 19 19 19



Decisions are better made locally 28
29
Decisions are better made equally 50
52
g
None of these 0
Don't know 0
Net decisions are better made nationally -9
-10

MPs - Summer 2024
(Weighted, ranked)
Table 1179

36

32

14
25

35
60

33 27 22 34 23 38 33 25 29
8 18 12 20 15 15 22 29 51
56 59 55 45 57 45 48 55 53
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-3 -4 0 -6 -1 -7 -6 -3 -10
-22 -14 2 -13 -4 -21 -14 -6 -10

EG.4 For each of the following, do you think decisions should be taken nationally for England as a whole or locally by the council or group of local councils together (e.g. a City Region

or Combined Authority) and/or other relevant local body (e.g. a local council, an elected Mayor)?

2) New infrastructure projects e.g. air, rail and road networks

Base : All MPs asked

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e - z/f/g - z/h/i/j/k/Um/n - z/olp - z/q/r
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
[Fieldwork Dates : July 22nd - 30th September 2024[

[Respondent Type : MPsll

[ISource : Ipsos MORI (JN: 24-004015-01)[1

Party

TotalMPs Conservative Labour

z a
Unweighted Total 97
Weighted Total 97* 25**
Decisions are better made nationally 60

62

22

19
77

b

58*

57

34
58

English Region Deprivation Election Unwtd total
LibDem North Midlands South Most Least Re-elected Newly-elected
c h i i o} p q r
18 30 22 45 26 33 43 54 97
14** 31** 22** 44* 27** 33* 45* 52* 97*
7 19 14 27 16 20 28 32 59
50 61 64 61 62 61 61 62 61



Decisions are better made locally 6 1 4 1 3 1 2 3 1 4 2 6

6 5 7 6 10 5 4 11 9 3 6

Decisions are better made equally 31 4 20 6 9 7 15 7 12 13 18 32
32 18 35 44 29 31 35 27 35 29 35 33

None of these 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Net decisions are better made nationally 54 18 29 6 16 13 25 13 19 23 30 53
55 73 51 44 51 60 57 50 58 52 58 55

MPs - Summer 2024

(Weighted, ranked)

Table 1180

EG.4 For each of the following, do you think decisions should be taken nationally for England as a whole or locally by the council or group of local councils together (e.g. a City Region
or Combined Authority) and/or other relevant local body (e.g. a local council, an elected Mayor)?

3) Transport, such as buses, cycle network and trains

Base : All MPs asked

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e - z/f/g - z/h/i/j/k/Um/n - z/olp - z/q/r
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
[Fieldwork Dates : July 22nd - 30th September 2024[

[Respondent Type : MPsll

[ISource : Ipsos MORI (JN: 24-004015-01)[1

@
Party English Region Deprivation Election Unwtd total

TotalMPs Conservative Labour LibDem North Midlands South Most Least Re-elected Newly-elected

z a b c h i i o} p q r
Unweighted Total 97 22 57 18 30 22 45 26 33 43 54 97
Weighted Total 97* 25** 58* 14** 31** 22** 44* 27** 33* 45* 52* 97*
Decisions are better made nationally 6 2 4 0 3 2 1 3 1 4 2 6

7 9 7 - 10 10 3 11 3 9 4 6

Decisions are better made locally 56 11 39 6 19 16 21 16 20 25 31 56



58 45 67 44 63 72 47 61 60 56 60 58

Decisions are better made equally 32 10 14 8 8 3 21 7 12 14 18 33
33 41 25 56 27 14 48 27 36 32 34 34
b zk

None of these 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 2
2 5 - - 5 - - 2 2

Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Net decisions are better made nationally -50 -9 -35 -6 -16 -14 -19 -13 -19 -21 -29 -50
-51 -36 -60 -44 -54 -63 -44 -50 -57 -47 -55 -52

MPs - Summer 2024

(Weighted, ranked)

Table 1181

EG.4 For each of the following, do you think decisions should be taken nationally for England as a whole or locally by the council or group of local councils together (e.g. a City Region
or Combined Authority) and/or other relevant local body (e.g. a local council, an elected Mayor)?

4) New housing developments

Base : All MPs asked

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e - z/f/g - z/h/i/j/k/Um/n - z/olp - z/q/r
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
[Fieldwork Dates : July 22nd - 30th September 2024[

[Respondent Type : MPsll

[ISource : Ipsos MORI (JN: 24-004015-01)[1

@
Party English Region Deprivation Election Unwtd total

TotalMPs Conservative Labour LibDem North Midlands South Most Least Re-elected Newly-elected

z a b c h i i o} p q r
Unweighted Total 97 22 57 18 30 22 45 26 33 43 54 97
Weighted Total 97* 25** 58* 14** 31** 22** 44* 27** 33* 45* 52* 97*
Decisions are better made nationally 7 0 7 0 2 4 1 3 1 2 5 7

7 - 12 - 7 18 2 11 3 5 10 7
z

Decisions are better made locally 55 20 27 7 15 13 27 12 20 33 22 54

57 82 47 50 51 57 61 46 62 73 43 56



br zr

Decisions are better made equally 35 4 23 7 13 6 16 11 12 10 25 36
36 18 40 50 43 25 37 42 35 23 48 37

q Zq
None of these 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Net decisions are better made nationally -48 -20 -20 -7 -13 -9 -26 -9 -19 -31 -17 -47
-49 -82 -35 -50 -44 -39 -58 -35 -58 -68 -33 -48

MPs - Summer 2024

(Weighted, ranked)

Table 1182

EG.4 For each of the following, do you think decisions should be taken nationally for England as a whole or locally by the council or group of local councils together (e.g. a City Region
or Combined Authority) and/or other relevant local body (e.g. a local council, an elected Mayor)?

5) Crime and policing services

Base : AlL MPs asked

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e - z/f/g - z/h/i/j/k/Um/n - z/olp - z/q/r
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
[Fieldwork Dates : July 22nd - 30th September 2024[

[Respondent Type : MPsll

[ISource : Ipsos MORI (JN: 24-004015-01)[1

@
Party English Region Deprivation Election Unwtd total

TotalMPs Conservative Labour LibDem North Midlands South Most Least Re-elected Newly-elected

z a b c h i i o} p q r
Unweighted Total 97 22 57 18 30 22 45 26 33 43 54 97
Weighted Total 97* 25** 58* 14** 31** 22** 44* 27** 33* 45* 52* 97*
Decisions are better made nationally 13 2 10 1 3 4 6 6 2 7 6 13

14 9 18 6 10 18 14 23 7 16 11 13

Decisions are better made locally 48 12 30 5 16 13 18 11 17 20 27 47

49 50 53 33 53 59 41 42 52 45 53 48



Decisions are better made equally 35 9 17 9 11 5 19 9 14 16 19 36

36 36 30 61 37 23 42 35 41 36 36 37

None of these 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
1 - - - - - - - 1

Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Net decisions are better made nationally -34 -10 -20 -4 -13 -9 -12 -5 -15 -13 -22 -34
-35 -41 -35 -28 -43 -41 -27 -19 -45 -29 -41 -35

MPs - Summer 2024

(Weighted, ranked)

Table 1183

EG.4 For each of the following, do you think decisions should be taken nationally for England as a whole or locally by the council or group of local councils together (e.g. a City Region
or Combined Authority) and/or other relevant local body (e.g. a local council, an elected Mayor)?

6) Schools and further education colleges

Base : AlL MPs asked

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e - z/f/g - z/h/i/j/k/Um/n - z/olp - z/q/r
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
[Fieldwork Dates : July 22nd - 30th September 2024[

[Respondent Type : MPsll

[ISource : Ipsos MORI (JN: 24-004015-01)[1

@
Party English Region Deprivation Election Unwtd total
TotalMPs Conservative Labour LibDem North Midlands South Most Least Re-elected Newly-elected
z a b c h i i o} p q r
Unweighted Total 97 22 57 18 30 22 45 26 33 43 54 97
Weighted Total 97* 25** 58* 14** 31** 22** 44* 27** 33* 45* 52* 97*
Decisions are better made nationally 9 2 7 0 4 2 3 6 2 6 3 9
10 9 12 - 14 9 7 23 6 14 6 9
Decisions are better made locally 45 12 24 8 14 10 21 10 15 22 23 45
46 50 42 56 46 45 47 39 45 49 44 46

Decisions are better made equally 43 10 26 6 12 10 20 10 16 17 26 43



44
None of these 0
Don't know 0
Net decisions are better made nationally -35
-36

MPs - Summer 2024
(Weighted, ranked)
Table 1184

EG.4 For each of the following, do you think decisions should be taken nationally for England as a whole or locally by the council or group of local councils together (e.g. a City Region

or Combined Authority) and/or other relevant local body (e.g. a local council, an elected Mayor)?

7) Defence and national security

Base : All MPs asked

41

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e - z/f/g - z/h/i/j/k/Um/n - z/olp - z/q/r
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
[Fieldwork Dates : July 22nd - 30th September 2024[

[Respondent Type : MPsll

[ISource : Ipsos MORI (JN: 24-004015-01)[1

Party

46

-17
-30

TotalMPs Conservative Labour

z a
Unweighted Total 97
Weighted Total 97* 25**
Decisions are better made nationally 97
100
Decisions are better made locally 0

Decisions are better made equally 0

22

25
100

57

58
100

44

LibDem North

18

14
100

40

-10
-33

English Region

30

31
100

46

Midlands South

22

22
100

46

45

44
100

39

Deprivation

26

27
100

49 37 50 44
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
-13 -16 -20 -36
-38 -35 -38 -37
Election Unwtd total
Re-elected Newly-elected
q r
33 43 54 97
45* 52* 97*
33 45 52 97
100 100 100 100
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0



None of these 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Net decisions are better made nationally 97 25 58 14 31 22 44 27 33 45 52 97
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

MPs - Summer 2024

(Weighted, ranked)

Table 1185

EG.4 For each of the following, do you think decisions should be taken nationally for England as a whole or locally by the council or group of local councils together (e.g. a City Region
or Combined Authority) and/or other relevant local body (e.g. a local council, an elected Mayor)?

8) Developing economic growth

Base : AlL MPs asked

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e - z/f/g - z/h/i/j/k/Um/n - z/olp - z/q/r
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
[Fieldwork Dates : July 22nd - 30th September 2024[

[Respondent Type : MPsll

[ISource : Ipsos MORI (JN: 24-004015-01)[1

@
Party English Region Deprivation Election Unwtd total
TotalMPs Conservative Labour LibDem North Midlands South Most Least Re-elected Newly-elected
z a b c h i i o} p q r
Unweighted Total 97 22 57 18 30 22 45 26 33 43 54 97
Weighted Total 97* 25** 58* 14** 31** 22** 44* 27** 33* 45* 52* 97*
Decisions are better made nationally 33 9 20 4 11 6 16 8 8 17 16 33
34 36 35 28 37 27 36 31 24 39 31 34
Decisions are better made locally 4 2 2 0 0 2 2 1 1 3 1 4
4 9 4 - - 9 5 7 2 4
g
Decisions are better made equally 58 12 36 10 19 14 25 17 24 23 35 59

60 50 61 72 63 64 56 65 73 52 67 61



None of these 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1

1 - - - - - - - 1

Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Net decisions are better made nationally 29 7 18 4 11 4 14 7 7 14 15 29
30 27 32 28 37 18 31 27 20 31 29 30

MPs - Summer 2024

(Weighted, ranked)

Table 1186

EG.4 For each of the following, do you think decisions should be taken nationally for England as a whole or locally by the council or group of local councils together (e.g. a City Region
or Combined Authority) and/or other relevant local body (e.g. a local council, an elected Mayor)?

9) Tackling climate change / Net zero initiatives

Base : All MPs asked

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e - z/f/g - z/h/i/j/k/Um/n - z/olp - z/q/r
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
[Fieldwork Dates : July 22nd - 30th September 2024[

[Respondent Type : MPsll

[ISource : Ipsos MORI (JN: 24-004015-01)[1

@
Party English Region Deprivation Election Unwtd total
TotalMPs Conservative Labour LibDem North Midlands South Most Least Re-elected Newly-elected
z a b c h i i o} p q r
Unweighted Total 97 22 57 18 30 22 45 26 33 43 54 97
Weighted Total 97* 25** 58* 14** 31** 22** 44* 27** 33* 45* 52* 97*
Decisions are better made nationally 51 10 38 3 21 12 17 17 12 20 31 50
52 41 65 22 69 54 40 65 38 44 60 52
ip z
Decisions are better made locally 4 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 2 2 2 4
4 5 11 4 - 6 5 3 4
Decisions are better made equally 42 13 19 10 8 9 25 9 19 23 19 43
44 55 33 67 27 42 56 35 57 51 37 44
b zk

None of these 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Don't know 0
Net decisions are better made nationally 47
49
MPs - Summer 2024
(Weighted, ranked)
Table 1190
EG.5 To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements about housing?

There is a housing crisis in Britain

Base : AlL MPs asked

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e - z/f/g - z/h/i/j/k/Um/n - z/olp - z/q/r
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
[Fieldwork Dates : July 22nd - 30th September 2024[

[Respondent Type : MPsll

[ISource : Ipsos MORI (JN: 24-004015-01)[1

Party

TotalMPs Conservative Labour

z a
Unweighted Total 122
Weighted Total 122 27**
Strongly agree (2) 84
69
pq
Tend to agree (1) 35
28
br
Neither agree nor disagree (0) 1
1
Tend to disagree (-1) 2

24

13

20
75

b

76*

37
63

75

64
84

12
16

LibDem North

c

15%*

11

English Region

h

19

34*
13
84

16

20
66

33

23
69

10
31

11
51

Midlands South

J

24

48*
17
69

31

16
35

49

30
63

15
30

17
65

Deprivation

Most

0

32*

31

20
64

10
32

Least

p

40*

10
32

40

22
56

15
38

Election

Re-elected

q

56*

18
39

30
57

46
47

Unwtd total

Newly-elected

r

53

67*
29
53

zq
23
41

69

55
82

12
18

122
122
86
70

33
27



Strongly disagree (-2) 0 0

Don't know 0 0

Agree 119 24
97 87
Disagree 2 2
2
Net agree 116 21
95 79
Mean score 1.64 0.92
pq
Standard deviation 0.6 0.72
Standard error 0.054 0.146
Error variance 0.003 0.021

MPs - Summer 2024

(Weighted, ranked)

Table 1191

EG.5 To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements about housing?

There is a housing crisis in my local area

Base : All MPs asked

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e - z/f/g - z/h/i/j/k/Um/n - z/olp - z/q/r
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
[Fieldwork Dates : July 22nd - 30th September 2024[

[Respondent Type : MPsll

[ISource : Ipsos MORI (JN: 24-004015-01)[1

Party

76
100

76
100
1.84

0.37
0.043
0.002

TotalMPs Conservative Labour

zZ a

Unweighted Total 122 24
Weighted Total 122 27**
Strongly agree (2) 59 1

75

48

15
100

15
100
1.84

0.38
0.087
0.007

LibDem North

19

15%*

34*

34
100

34
100
1.69
0.47

0.082
0.007

English Region

h i

33

12

24
100

24
100
1.69

0.47

0.096
0.009

24

24%*

10

45
93

42
88
1.51

0.77
0.11
0.012

Midlands South

49

27

31
96

29
93
1.57

0.69

0.123
0.015

Deprivation

Most

0 p

31

32* 40*

13

38
94

36
92
1.48

0.7
0.11
0.012

Least

40

20

Election

49
90
1.42

0.74
0.101
0.01

Re-elected

q

56*

53

19

zq

67
100

67
100
1.82

0.39
0.047
0.002

119
98

117
96
1.66

0.58

0.053
0.003

Unwtd total

Newly-elected

r

67*

69

40

122
122
60



48 4 63 47 36 41 56 42 49 34 60 49

q z Zq
Tend to agree (1) 40 9 22 8 14 9 11 12 9 18 22 41
33 33 29 53 42 37 23 38 23 34 33 34
g
Neither agree nor disagree (0) 8 7 1 0 2 2 3 0 5 6 2 7
6 25 1- 7 9 7 - 14 10 3 6
b z0
Tend to disagree (-1) 15 10 5 0 5 3 7 6 6 12 3 14
12 37 7 - 15 13 14 20 14 22 5 11
br zr
Strongly disagree (-2) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Agree 99 10 70 15 26 19 38 25 29 37 62 101
81 37 92 100 78 78 79 80 72 68 92 83
q z Zq
Disagree 15 10 5 0 5 3 7 6 6 12 3 14
12 37 7 - 15 13 14 20 14 22 5 11
br zr
Net agree 84 0 65 15 21 16 31 19 23 25 59 87
69 0 85 100 63 65 65 60 58 46 88 71
Mean score 1.17 0.04 1.48 1.47 0.99 1.05 1.21 1.02 1.07 0.8 1.48 1.2
q z Zq
Standard deviation 1.01 0.95 0.83 0.52 1.04 1.03 1.08 1.12 1.1 1.14 0.77 0.99
Standard error 0.092 0.194 0.096 0.119 0.18 0.211 0.155 0.201 0.174 0.157 0.093 0.089
Error variance 0.008 0.038 0.009 0.014 0.033 0.044 0.024 0.04 0.03 0.025 0.009 0.008

MPs - Summer 2024

(Weighted, ranked)

Table 1192

EG.5 To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements about housing?

We will not make housing more affordable in Britain unless we increase the number of new homes being built every year

Base : AlL MPs asked

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e - z/f/g - z/h/i/j/k/Um/n - z/olp - z/q/r
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
[Fieldwork Dates : July 22nd - 30th September 2024[

[Respondent Type : MPsll

[ISource : Ipsos MORI (JN: 24-004015-01)[1



Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Strongly agree (2)

Tend to agree (1)

Neither agree nor disagree (0)

Tend to disagree (-1)

Strongly disagree (-2)

Don't know

Agree

Disagree

Net agree

Mean score

Standard deviation
Standard error
Error variance

MPs - Summer 2024
(Weighted, ranked)
Table 1193

EG.5 To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements about housing?

Party

TotalMPs Conservative Labour

z

br

a

122

122 27**
65
53

47
38

111
91

106
87
1.39

0.82
0.074
0.006

24

25

17
62

24
87

21
79

0.93
0.19
0.036

b

76*

75

55
72

18
24

73
96

71
93
1.65

0.65
0.075
0.006

English Region

LibDem North

C

19
15%*

16

10

63

16

12
79

11
74
0.84

0.9
0.208
0.043

h

34*

33

21
61

12
36

33
97

32
94
1.55

0.66
0.116
0.013

Midlands South

24
24%*
12
50

10
41

22
91

20
83
1.33

0.88
0.18
0.032

J

48*

49

22
46

20
41

42
87

40
83
1.24

0.93
0.133
0.018

Deprivation
Most Least
0 p
31 40
32* 40*
21 15
65 37
p
10 20
32 50
0 2
- 5
1 2
3 5
0 1
- 3
0 0
31 35
97 87
1 3
3 8
30 31
94 79
1.58 1.13
p
0.67 0.94
0.12 0.149
0.015 0.022

Election

Re-elected

q

56*

53

25
45

26
48

51
93

47
87
1.29

0.85
0.117
0.014

Unwtd total

Newly-elected

r

67*

69

40
60

20
30

61
90

59
88
1.47

0.79
0.096
0.009

122
122
64
52

47
39

111
91

106
87
1.38

0.83
0.075
0.006



There isn’t much that British governments can do to deal with the country’s housing problems

Base : All MPs asked

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e - z/f/g - z/h/i/j/k/Um/n - z/olp - z/q/r
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
[Fieldwork Dates : July 22nd - 30th September 2024[

[Respondent Type : MPsll

[ISource : Ipsos MORI (JN: 24-004015-01)[1

@
Party English Region Deprivation Election Unwtd total
TotalMPs Conservative Labour LibDem North Midlands South Most Least Re-elected Newly-elected
z a b c h i i o} p q r
Unweighted Total 122 24 75 19 33 24 49 31 40 53 69 122
Weighted Total 122 27** 76* 15** 34* 24** 48* 32* 40* 55* 67* 122
Strongly agree (2) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tend to agree (1) 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
1 - - - - - - 1
Neither agree nor disagree (0) 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 2
2 - - 7 - - - 4 - 2
Tend to disagree (-1) 31 13 12 5 7 7 12 6 13 21 11 31
26 50 16 32 21 29 25 19 33 38 16 25
br zr
Strongly disagree (-2) 87 10 64 10 24 17 35 26 24 31 57 88
72 37 84 68 72 71 73 81 61 56 84 72
q z Zq
Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Agree 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
1 - - - - - - 1
Disagree 119 24 76 15 31 24 47 32 38 51 67 119
97 87 100 100 93 100 98 100 94 94 100 98



Net agree -118 -22 -76 -15 -31 -24 -46 -32 -36 -50 -67 -118

-96 -83 -100 -100 -93 -100 -95 -100 -92 -92 -100 -97

Mean score -1.68 -1.21 -1.84 -1.68 -1.65 -1.71 -1.68 -1.81 -1.53 -1.48 -1.84 -1.69
br zr

Standard deviation 0.56 0.78 0.37 0.48 0.61 0.47 0.6 0.4 0.7 0.68 0.37 0.55

Standard error 0.051 0.159 0.043 0.11 0.106 0.095 0.086 0.072 0.11 0.093 0.044 0.049

Error variance 0.003 0.025 0.002 0.012 0.011 0.009 0.007 0.005 0.012 0.009 0.002 0.002

MPs - Summer 2024

(Weighted, ranked)

Table 1197

EG.6 To what extent would you support or oppose more homes being built in your local area?

Base : All MPs asked

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e - z/f/g - z/h/i/j/k/Um/n - z/olp - z/q/r
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
[Fieldwork Dates : July 22nd - 30th September 2024[

[Respondent Type : MPsll

[ISource : Ipsos MORI (JN: 24-004015-01)[1

@
Party English Region Deprivation Election Unwtd total
TotalMPs Conservative Labour LibDem North Midlands South Most Least Re-elected Newly-elected
z a b c h i i o} p q r
Unweighted Total 121 23 74 20 32 24 50 31 39 51 70 121
Weighted Total 121 26** 75* 16** 33* 24** 49* 32* 39* 53* 68* 121
Strongly support 52 2 43 4 13 7 21 10 18 16 36 52
43 9 57 25 41 28 43 32 48 31 52 43
kq z zq
Tend to support 46 9 28 8 15 13 15 16 10 20 27 47
38 35 38 50 47 54 31 52 27 37 39 39
p
Neither support nor oppose 13 7 3 3 3 1 8 4 5 11 2 13
11 26 4 20 10 5 16 13 14 22 2 11
br zr
Tend to oppose 5 3 1 1 1 2 2 1 3 2 3 5
4 13 1 5 9 4 3 9 4 4
b
Strongly oppose 4 4 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 3 1 4



Don't know 0 0 0

Support 98 11 71
81 43 95

q z
Oppose 10 8 1
8 30 1

b

Net support 88 3 70
73 13 93

MPs - Summer 2024
(Weighted, ranked)
Table 1198

12
75

11
70

28
87

27
84

20

82

14

17
68

36

73

11

31
63

27
84

25
80

EG.7a For each pair of statements about building new homes, please indicate whether you agree more with statement A or statement B, if either, using the categories on this card.

A) More focus should be given to increasing the number of new homes we build every year than improving the quality and design of what is built
B) More focus should be given to improving the quality and design of what is built than increasing the number of new homes we build every year

Base : All MPs asked

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e - z/f/g - z/h/i/j/k/Um/n - z/olp - z/q/r
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
[Fieldwork Dates : July 22nd - 30th September 2024[

[Respondent Type : MPsll

[ISource : Ipsos MORI (JN: 24-004015-01)[1

Party

TotalMPs Conservative Labour

z a b

Unweighted Total 106 21 64

Weighted Total 106 24** 65*
Strongly agree more with 'A' (2) 9 2 5
9 10 8
Tend to agree more with 'A' (1) 16 0 12
16 - 19
Agree with 'A' and 'B' equally (0) 49 8 34

47 33 52

LibDem North

c

147

17

18

53

English Region

h

29%*

28

14

13
46

Midlands South

21%*

21

10

19

42

J

43*

Deprivation
Most Least
0 p
44 27
28** 35*
4 1
9 4
6 5
15 18
21 14
49 52

29

75

12

24
63

Election

Re-elected
q

35
48*

14

17
48

36
68

zq

11

30
57

62
92

58
86

99
82

90
74

Unwtd total

Newly-elected

r

18

21
42

29
50

106
106

17
16

50
47



Tend to agree more with 'B' (-1) 22 9 11 2 9 4 5 7 7 11 10 21

21 38 17 12 33 20 12 26 21 24 18 20

Strongly agree more with 'B' (-2) 9 4 3 2 0 2 6 0 4 4 5 9
9 19 5 12 - 9 14 - 13 9 8 8

Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Agree more with 'A' 26 2 17 3 6 6 10 6 7 12 14 26
24 10 27 24 21 29 24 22 19 25 24 25

Agree more with 'B' 31 13 14 3 9 6 11 7 12 16 15 30
29 57 22 24 33 29 26 26 33 33 26 28

b

Net agree more with 'A’ -5 -11 3 0 -3 0 -1 -1 -5 -4 -1 -4
-5 -48 5 0 -11 0 -2 -4 -14 -8 -2 -4

Mean score -0.05 -0.57 0.08 -0.06 -0.04 0 -0.07 0 -0.21 -0.11 0 -0.04
Standard deviation 1.03 1.12 0.93 1.04 0.88 1.11 1.11 0.78 1.03 1.03 1.03 1.02
Standard error 0.1 0.244 0.116 0.252 0.166 0.241 0.167 0.151 0.173 0.15 0.134 0.099
Error variance 0.01 0.06 0.014 0.063 0.028 0.058 0.028 0.023 0.03 0.023 0.018 0.01

MPs - Summer 2024

(Weighted, ranked)

Table 1199

EG.7b For each pair of statements about building new homes, please indicate whether you agree more with statement A or statement B, if either, using the categories on this card.

A) When planning for new housing, priority should be given to the views of local councils and residents even if less housing is built
B) When planning for new housing, priority should be given to building as many new homes as possible even if it means giving less attention to the views of local councils and residents

Base : All MPs asked

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e - z/f/g - z/h/i/j/k/Um/n - z/olp - z/q/r
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
[Fieldwork Dates : July 22nd - 30th September 2024[

[Respondent Type : MPsll

[ISource : Ipsos MORI (JN: 24-004015-01)[1

Party English Region Deprivation Election Unwtd total

TotalMPs Conservative Labour LibDem North Midlands South Most Least Re-elected Newly-elected



Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Strongly agree more with 'A' (2)

br
Tend to agree more with 'A' (1)
Agree with 'A' and 'B' equally (0)

g
Tend to agree more with 'B' (-1)
Strongly agree more with 'B' (-2)
Don't know
Agree more with 'A’

br
Agree more with 'B'

q
Net agree more with 'A’
Mean score

br

Standard deviation
Standard error
Error variance

MPs - Summer 2024
(Weighted, ranked)
Table 1203

106
106
17
16

27
26

20
19

30
29

11
11

45
42

41
39

1.28
0.124
0.015

24%*

21

38

24

14

14

10

15

62

24

38

0.67

1.39
0.303
0.092

65*

64

13
20

13
20

24
37

13

19
30

33
50

-13
-20
-0.23

1.19
0.149
0.022

17

14%

18

47

18

12

65

18

47

0.59

1.13

0.274
0.075

28

29%**

18

21

25

25

11

11
39

10
36

0.11

1.29
0.243
0.059

21
21** 43*

15

18

14

37

15

34

11
52

-18
-0.18

1.34
0.293
0.086

44

19

13

31

18

10
23

21
50

14
33

17
0.26

1.27
0.192
0.037

EG.8 Please consider each of the following types of properties that Britons might live in. Which one, if any, of these types of homes do you think is most needed?

Base : AlL MPs asked

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e - z/f/g - z/h/i/j/k/Um/n - z/olp - z/q/r

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

[Fieldwork Dates : July 22nd - 30th September 2024[

27

28** 35*

22

26

10
37

30

12
45

-15
-0.15

11
0.211
0.045

35

27

22

14

10
29

17
49

13
37

12
0.31

1.37
0.231
0.053

47
48*

12

24

15
31

19

19

27

55
zr

12

25

15
30
0.48
zr
1.23
0.179
0.032

57*

zq

59

10

12
21

11
18

21

37

14

18
31

1.23
0.16
0.026

106
106
17
16

28
26

20
19

30
28

11
10

45
42

41
39

0.09

1.27
0.123
0.015



[Respondent Type : MPsll
[ISource : Ipsos MORI (JN: 24-004015-01)[1

@
Party English Region Deprivation Election Unwtd total
TotalMPs Conservative Labour LibDem North Midlands South Most Least Re-elected Newly-elected
z a b c h i i o} p q r
Unweighted Total 111 21 68 18 30 21 46 29 36 48 63 111
Weighted Total 111 24** 69* 14** 31** 21** 45* 30** 36* 49* 61* 111
Homes to rent from housing associations or local authorities 85 8 60 14 23 15 36 22 25 34 51 87
77 33 87 100 76 70 80 76 69 69 83 78
z
Homes to buy outright or on a mortgage 17 11 5 0 5 4 5 4 8 12 5 16
16 48 7 - 18 20 12 14 22 24 8 14
br zr
Homes to part own and part rent 6 2 4 0 2 2 1 3 2 3 3 6
6 10 6 - 7 10 10 6 7 5 5
Homes to rent from private landlords 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1
1 - - - - - - 2 1
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
No new homes are needed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don't know 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1



